CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONESOURCE FINANCE ISLANDI EHF		106/15/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ICELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABM Industries Incorporated	
Street Address:	551 5th Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10176	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426135	
Registration Number:	2426108	ONE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2925496	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3334500	ONESOURCE GREENSWEEP
Registration Number:	3337986	ONESOURCE GREEN SWEEP
Serial Number:	77094361	STERLING SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy C. DiConza

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

900137732 REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABMI 0902655	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy C. DiConza	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	07/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment to Abm Industries (F0477921)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Abm Industries (F0477921)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONESOURCE FINANCE ISLANDI EHF, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Iceland with an address at Lynghals 4, 110 Reykjavik, Iceland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), the U.S. federal Trademark registrations therefor (the "Registrations"), and the applications to register the Trademarks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Applications") shown on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, ABM Industries Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address at 551 5th Avenue, Suite 300. New York, NY 10176 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the Registrations and the Applications as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Trademarks, the Registrations and the Applications pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

ONESOURCE FINANCE ISLANDI EHF

Ву:
Name: Olayo 16-8insson
Title: Attorney at law
Dated: June 15 2009
Bund Aldern BERNHARD A PETERIEN
June 15, 2009
Ph DM
Robert G. Avant
June 15, 2009

(F0425120.1.)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NOS.
Miscellaneous Design	U.S. Reg. No. 2,426,135
ONE SOURCE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,426,108
ONESOURCE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,925,496
ONESOURCE GREENSWEEP	U.S. Reg. No. 3,334,500
ONESOURCE GREENSWEEP & Design	U.S. Reg. No. 3,337,986
STERLING SERVICES	U.S. Ser. No. 77/094,361

{F0425120.3}

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0116